



Area Banker Receives Years of Service Award

Altoona, PA – May 27, 2014 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that a member of its Board of Directors, D. Stephen Martz of Hollidaysburg, PA, was recognized for serving fifty or more years in the banking industry at the Pennsylvania Bankers Association (PBA) Annual Meeting held on May 15 in Naples, Florida. The 50-Year Club consists of bankers completing 50 or more years of service in Pennsylvania's banking industry and who are regular members of the PBA.

Martz has served in the banking industry for 50 years and has been a director of F.N.B. Corporation since 2008. In addition to spending more than 44 years in multiple director and executive roles with banks and financial institutions, he also serves as chairman of the board of Nason Hospital in Roaring Sprints, PA, and is active in leadership positions with Lycoming College, Wald Company, Inc. and the Hollidaysburg Planning Commission.

Vincent J. Delie, Jr., President and CEO of F.N.B. Corporation states, "F.N.B. is pleased to congratulate Steve for being recognized for his vast and successful career in the financial services industry. We are very fortunate to have Steve on our Board and to benefit from his years of experience."

The Pennsylvania Bankers Association, located in Harrisburg, is the state's leading banking trade association representing an expansive and diverse membership. The Association offers extensive continuing education programs, government relations representation on behalf of the industry, and provides numerous products and services for banks and their employees.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Hermitage, Pennsylvania, is a regional diversified financial services company operating in six states and three major metropolitan areas including Pittsburgh, PA, where it holds the number three retail deposit market share, Baltimore, MD, where it holds the number ten deposit market share, and Cleveland, OH. The Company has total assets of \$14.5 billion and more than 280 banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland and West Virginia. F.N.B. provides a full range of commercial banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, business credit, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. F.N.B.'s wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance. The Company also operates Regency Finance Company, which has more than 70 consumer finance offices in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

Media Contact: Jennifer Reel, <u>reel@fnb-corp.com</u>

ter Reel, <u>reel@tnb-corp.com</u> 724-983-4856 724-699-6389 (cell)